TUITION FEES - FALL 2024 AND WINTER 2025

MASTER OF SCIENCE (MSC)

Thesis stream

For each of
the first

4 semesters

Credits
Tuition fees

Quebec rate

Canadian rate (NRQ)

Canadian rate (NRQ) with a supplemental increase
International rate

& P PP

Institutional Fees

Student association

Insurance student association

HEC Montréal fundraising campaign/donation
Copyrights

Supervision and promotion

Sustainable Development Project Fund
General fees

Technology fees

Revue Gestion

Student services

N P P P P PP P O PP

(Subtotal)
Total
Quebec rate
Canadian rate (NRQ)
Canadian rate (NRQ) with a supplemental increase
International rate

&8 P Ph P

These amounts do not include health insurance fees for International rate (mandatory)
and student association health and dental insurance fees (optional)
Theses fees are subject to change without notice.

1112,74
3473,10
3473,10
7 619,96

35,78
0,85
10,00
9,13
66,10
1,35
51,15
175,37
2,00
208,99
560,72

1673,46
4 033,82
4 033,82
8 180,68

For each of the

subsequent
semesters

(Fall, Winter)*

P P P P P P PP R & A fhH &P

©h P h P

643,38
643,38
643,38
818,38

35,78
0,85
10,00
66,10
1,35
51,15
175,37
2,00
208,99
551,59

1194,97
1194,97
1194,97
1 369,97

(including one in

& R P P P A P LA P L P & P P &P

&8 P Ph P

Full-time
3 semesters

summer**)

3 338,21
10 419,30
10 419,30
22 859,89

107,34
2,25
30,00
27,39
198,30
4,05
153,45
526,11
4,00
522,31
1 575,20

4 913,41
11 994,50
11 994,50
24 435,09

Supervised project stream

1 course

296,73
926,16
1236,00
227112

@ AP fh &P

35,78
0,85
3,00
5,22

26,43
0,48

51,15

70,17
2,00

52,29

247,37

P P D P D P PP P PP

544,10
1173,53
1483,37
2518,49

& P h P

& R D A P A P P P L P

$
$
$

One year
full-time

2 373,84
7 409,28
9 888,00
18 168,96

107,34
2,25
30,00
41,76
211,44
3,84
153,45
561,36
4,00
418,32
1 533,76

3 907,60
8 943,04
11 421,76
19 702,72

Entire Program

4 450,95
13 892,40
18 540,00
34 066,80

@ AP fH &P

143,12
3,10
40,00
78,30
396,45
7,20
204,60

1 052,55
6,00
784,35
2715,67

& P P P P P PP P L P

7 166,62
16 608,07
21 255,67
36 782,47

& P hH P

HEC MONTREAL

Additional fees

Courses that do not contribute to an MSc degree
are additional and charged per credit (preparatory
courses and courses outside the program stream)

R e T e A o o &N P P &P

& P P P

3

296,73
926,16
1 236,00
2271,12

35,78
0,85
3,00
5,22

26,43
0,48

51,15

70,17
2,00

52,29

247,37

544,10
1173,53
1483,37
2 518,49

S P P P D P PP P L P

& P h P

9

890,19
2778,48
3 708,00
6 813,36

35,78
0,85
9,00
15,66
79,29

1,44
51,15

210,51
2,00

156,87

562,55

1452,74
3 341,03
4 270,55
7 375,91

* In summer, the fees quoted in subsequent semesters reflect summer semester fees.

** Students are automatically registered for the Thesis activity every term (fall, winter and summer)
from the initial registration to the end of their studies and must pay the related fees.

& R D A P A P P P L P
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15

1483,65
4 630,80
6 180,00
11 355,60

35,78
0,85
10,00
26,10
132,15
2,40
51,15
350,85
2,00
261,45
872,73

2 356,38
5 503,53
7 052,73
12 228,33
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HEC MONTREAL

MASTER OF SCIENCE (MSC)

Thesis stream Supervised project stream Additional fees
ror edcn ol ue ruti-urne )
For each of subsequent 3 semesters Courses that do not contribute to an MSc degree

the first semesters  (including one in 1 course One year Entire Program  are additional and charged per credit (preparatory
4 semesters (Summer)* Summer*) . courses and courses outside the program stream)

Tuition fees
Quebec rate $ 1112,74 $ 643,38 $ 3 338,21 $ 296,73 $ 237384 $ 445095 $ 296,73 $ 890,19 §$ 1 483,65
Canadian rate (NRQ) $ 347310 $ 643,38 $ 1041930 $ 926,16 $ 740928 $ 1389240 $ 926,16 $ 277848 $ 4630,80
Canadian rate (NRQ) with a supplemental increase $ 347310 $ 643,38 $§ 1041930 $ 1236,00 $ 9888,00 $ 18540,00 $ 1236,00 $ 3708,00 $ 6 180,00
International rate $ 761996 $ 818,38 $ 2285989 § 227112 $ 18168,96 $ 34066,80 $ 227112 $ 6813,36 $ 11 355,60

Institutional Fees
Student association $ 3578 §$ 35,78 §$ 107,34 % 35,78 §$ 107,34 $ 143,12 % 35,78 $ 35,78 $ 35,78
Insurance student association $ 055 $ 055 $ 225 § 055 $ 225 $ 310 § 0,55 $ 055 $ 0,55
HEC Montréal fundraising campaign/donation $ 10,00 $ 10,00 $ 30,00 $ 3,00 $ 30,00 $ 40,00 $ 3,00 $ 9,00 $ 10,00
Copyrights $ 913 $ - $ 2739 $ 522 § 41,76 $ 78,30 $ 522 § 15,66 $ 26,10
Supervision and promotion $ 66,10 $ 66,10 $ 198,30 $ 26,43 $ 211,44 $ 396,45 $ 26,43 $ 7929 $ 132,15
Sustainable Development Project Fund $ 1,35 $ 1,35 $ 4,05 $ 048 $ 384 $ 720 $ 048 $ 1,44 $ 2,40
General fees $ 51,15 $ 51,15 § 15345 $ 51,15 § 15345 § 204,60 $ 51,15 $ 51,15 $ 51,15
Technology fees $ 175,37 $ 175,37 $ 526,11 $ 70,17 $ 561,36 $ 105255 $ 70,17 $ 210,51 $ 350,85
Revue Gestion $ - $ - 9 400 § - 8 4,00 $ 6,00 $ - $ - $ -
Student services $ 104,33 $ 104,33 $ 522,31 $ 52,29 $ 418,32 $ 784,35 $ 52,29 $ 156,87 $ 261,45

(Subtotal) $ 453,76 $ 44463 $ 157520 $ 24507 $ 1533,76 $ 271567 $ 245,07 $ 560,25 $ 870,43

Total
Quebec rate $ 1566,50 $ 1088,01 $ 4913,41 $ 541,80 $ 390760 $ 716662 $ 541,80 $ 1450,44 $ 2 354,08
Canadian rate (NRQ) $ 3926,86 $ 1088,01 $§ 1199450 $ 1171,23 $ 8943,04 $ 16608,07 $ 1171,23 $ 3338,73 $ 5 501,23
Canadian rate (NRQ) with a supplemental increase $ 392686 $ 108801 $ 1199450 $ 148107 $ 1142176 $ 2125567 $ 148107 $ 426825 $ 705043
International rate $ 807372 $ 1263,01 $§ 2443509 $ 2516,19 $ 19702,72 $ 3678247 $ 2516,19 $ 737361 $ 12226,03

These amounts do not include health insurance fees for International rate (mandatory) * Students are automatically registered for the Thesis activity every term (fall, winter and summer)

and student association health and dental insurance fees (optional) from the initial registration to the end of their studies and must pay the related fees.

Theses fees are subject to change without notice.
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